

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1605
Project No. PW1507
6th Street & Champion Lane
Traffic signal Improvements
BID TAB
Bid Date: March 15, 2016
Engineer's Estimate: \$380,615.00
discrepancy = highlighted yellow

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		J. Warren Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Temporary Seeding	L.S.	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	Permanent Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	L.S.	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	Traffic Signal System	L.S.	1	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 196,500.00	\$ 196,500.00
8	Video Detection System	L.S.	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
9	Emergency Vehicle System	L.S.	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
10	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	Remove Existing Sidewalk and Side-Path	S.Y.	180	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	Remove Existing Pavement	S.Y.	235	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,875.00
13	Concrete Curb and Gutter (AE)	L.F.	126	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,284.00
14	Concrete Curb (AE)(Monolithic)	L.F.	42	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,176.00
15	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)	S.Y.	171	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,535.00
16	Reinforced Decorative Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)	S.Y.	65	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,750.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	S.Y.	58	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,900.00
18	Concrete Side-Path Construction (6")(AE)(Fiber-Reinforced)	S.Y.	108	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,940.00
19	Concrete Access Ramp (AE)	S.Y.	43	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,450.00
20	Remove Existing Permanent Signing	L.S.	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
21	Pavement Marking (PCP)(Yellow)(4")	L.F.	100	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
22	Pavement Marking (PCP)(White)(6")	L.F.	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
23	Pavement Marking (Preformed Thermoplastic)(White)(12")	L.F.	134	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 938.00
24	Pavement Marking (Preformed Thermoplastic)(White)(24")	L.F.	457	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,398.00
25	Pavement Marking Symbol (PCP)(White)(LT Arrow)	EA.	3	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
26	Pavement Marking Symbol (PCP)(White)(RT Arrow)	EA.	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
27	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	L.S.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	Pavement Marking (Temporary)(4" Solid)(Type 1)	Sta/Ln	10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 380,615.00		\$ 346,846.00

This project shall be completed by July 29, 2016. One Thousand Dollars (\$500) per day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day thereafter until the job is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1605
Project No. PW1507
6th Street & Champion Lane
Traffic signal Improvements
BID TAB
Bid Date: March 15, 2016
Engineer's Estimate: \$380,615.00
discrepancy = highlighted yellow

				Wildcat Concrete Services	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contractor Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
4	Temporary Seeding	L.S.	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
5	Permanent Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	L.S.	1	\$ 2,701.75	\$ 2,701.75
6	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	Traffic Signal System	L.S.	1	\$ 184,500.00	\$ 184,500.00
8	Video Detection System	L.S.	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
9	Emergency Vehicle System	L.S.	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
10	Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	L.F.	60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Remove Existing Sidewalk and Side-Path	S.Y.	180	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00
12	Remove Existing Pavement	S.Y.	235	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,050.00
13	Concrete Curb and Gutter (AE)	L.F.	126	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,040.00
14	Concrete Curb (AE)(Monolithic)	L.F.	42	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00
15	Reinforced Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)	S.Y.	171	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,100.00
16	Reinforced Decorative Concrete Pavement (10" Uniform)(AE)	S.Y.	65	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,375.00
17	Concrete Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	S.Y.	58	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,480.00
18	Concrete Side-Path Construction (6")(AE)(Fiber-Reinforced)	S.Y.	108	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,020.00
19	Concrete Access Ramp (AE)	S.Y.	43	\$ 180.00	\$ 7,740.00
20	Remove Existing Permanent Signing	L.S.	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
21	Pavement Marking (PCP)(Yellow)(4")	L.F.	100	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00
22	Pavement Marking (PCP)(White)(6")	L.F.	100	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
23	Pavement Marking (Preformed Thermoplastic)(White)(12")	L.F.	134	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,072.00
24	Pavement Marking (Preformed Thermoplastic)(White)(24")	L.F.	457	\$ 16.25	\$ 7,426.25
25	Pavement Marking Symbol (PCP)(White)(LT Arrow)	EA.	3	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
26	Pavement Marking Symbol (PCP)(White)(RT Arrow)	EA.	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
27	Remove Existing Pavement Markings	L.S.	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00
28	Pavement Marking (Temporary)(4" Solid)(Type 1)	Sta/Ln	10	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 347,975.00

This project shall be completed by July 29, 2016. One Thousand Dollars (\$500) per day liquidated damages will be assessed for every day thereafter until the job is completed and accepted by the City Commission.

PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH YOUR BID